Jody Snortland

From: Jody Snortland [jsnortland@wrrb.ca]

Sent: Friday, June 04, 2010 3:08 PM

To: ‘karen.mcmaster@attglobal.net’; 'mknutson@matrixhelicopters.com’;
'peterson@ssimicro.com'

Cc: 'michael_miltenberger@gov.nt.ca’; 'Susan Fleck’; 'Doris Eggers'; 'John Donihee'; 'Jennifer

Bayly-Atkin'; ‘Jason McNeill'; 'Grant Pryznyk'; 'brabescazoe@pstlaw.ca’; 'Ray Case';
'MacDonald,Bruce [Yel]'; 'Karin Clark’; 'Allice Legat’; 'Kerri Garner'; 'joerabesca@tlicho.com’;
‘eddieerasmus@tlicho.com’; 'gary_bohnet@gov.nt.ca’; 'Ernie Campbell’; 'Lance Schmidt';
'‘barryt@arcticsafaris.ca’; 'boydw@bathurstinlet.com’; 'jrabesca@netkaster.ca’;
'john@shoshonewilderness.com’; 'gvantighem@yellowknife.ca’; 'Ibiles@nrahqg.org’;
'ibruce@chateaunova.com’; '‘enviromgr@nsma.net’; ‘environment@ykdene.com’;
rturner@theedge.ca’; 'gary@truenorthsafaris.com’; '‘generalmanager@ykchamber.com’;
'Northwest Territory Metis Nation'; 'Anne Gunn'

Subject: WRRB Public Hearing - Intervenor Funding

Attachments: enr_to_intervenors___financial_assistance_10may10.pdf

Good Afternoon Karen, Martin and Amanda,

The Wek’eezhii Renewable Resources Board (WRRB) is in receipt of the letter, dated 10 May 2010, forwarded to you by
the Minister of ENR re: Request for Financial Assistance — WRRB Intervention (attached). Notwithstanding this letter,
the WRRB would like to further clarify that we are not in the position to provide intervenor funding for the Bathurst
Caribou Joint Management Proposal proceeding. This correspondence will be posted to the WRRB’s public registry.

Thank you,
JODY

Jody Snortland Pellissey

Executive Director

Wek'eezhii Renewable Resources Board
jsnortland@wrrb.ca

(867) 873-5740




RECEIVED

MAY 1 4 2010
Northwest
Territories Environment and Natural Resources
MAY 10 2018
Mr. Martin Knutson Ms. Amanda Peterson
President Peterson’s Point Lake Lodge
NWT Wildlife Federation PO BOX 447
PO BOX 1988 YELLOWKNIFE NT X1A 2N4

YELLOWKNIFE NT X1A 2P5

Ms. Karen McMaster, BA, LLB, MBA
PO BOX 1988

YELLOWKNIFE NT X1A 2P5

Mr. Knutson, Ms. Peterson, Ms. McMaster:

Request for Financial Assistance - WRRB Intervention

Thank you for your letters of April 19, 2010 and April 21, 2010 respectively requesting
financial assistance for intervener status at the recently held Wek’éezhii Renewable
Resources Board (WRRB) hearings. Unfortunately the Department of Environment
and Natural Resources (ENR) does not have the mandate to offer such assistance to
participate in a public hearing set by an Independent Board and will therefore have to
decline your request.

As a duly appointed board under the Ttjchg Agreement, the WRRB receives funding
for public hearings / meetings / consultations (s. 12.3.3 of Ttjcho Agreement and

page 172 of the Ttcho Implementation Plan). | would suggest you forward your
request to the WRRB directly. The contact information for the WRRB is as follows:

Wek'éezhii Renewable Resources Board
102a 4504 49" Avenue

Yellowknife, NT X1A 1A7
1.867.873.5740 (phone)

1.867.873.5743 (fax)

Sincerely,

8’“{ { UQ( {4‘ ,ﬂu.«g s

J. Michael Miltenberger

C. Grand Chief Joe Rabesca, Tticho Territory Government
Ms. Jody Snortland, Executive Director, WRRB
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